# 503740369 03/16/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3787012

UBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMEN	NT T			
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ļ	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		N	Name			E	xecution Dat
EON VYMENETS						07/	/07/2014
PRAPHUL KUMAR						07/	07/2014
ECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	ANGEL.COM INCORPORATED						
Street Address:	1850 TOWERS CRESCENT PLAZA						
City:	VIENN	VIENNA					
State/Country:	VIRGIN	VIRGINIA					
Postal Code:	22182						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		Number				
Property Type		150696					
Property Type Application Number:							
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	150696	578				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	ATA e sent to	150696 (626)57 5 <b>the e-</b>	77-8800 <i>mail address firs</i>				vill be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p	PATA e sent to provided	150696 (626)5 5 the e- d; if tha	77-8800 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu				will be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	OATA e sent to provided	150696 (626)57 o the e- d; if tha 626-79	77-8800 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 5-9900				will be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will build using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	PATA e sent to provided	150696 (626)57 o the e- d; if tha 626-79 pto@lr	77-8800 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 5-9900 rc.com	l, it will be s	sent via	US Mail.	will be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	OATA e sent to provided	150696 (626)57 <b>5 the e-</b> <b>6 the e-</b> <b>1 the e-<b>1 the e-</b> <b>1 the e- <b>1 the e-</b> <b>1 the e-</b> <b>1 the e-</b> <b>1 the e-</b> <b>1 the e- <b>1 the e-</b> <b>1 the e-</b> <b>1 the e-</b> <b>1 the e-</b> <b>1 the e- <b>1 the e-</b> <b>1 the e- <b>1 the e- <b>1 the e-</b> <b>1 the e- <b>1 the e- <b>1 the e-</b> <b>1 the e- <b>1 the e</b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b></b>	77-8800 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 5-9900 rc.com ROCA ROTHGEI	l, it will be s	sent via	US Mail.	will be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provided	(626)5 <b>5</b> the e- <b>6</b> the e- <b>7</b> the e- <b>6</b> the e- <b>7</b> the e- <b>1</b> the e-	77-8800 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 5-9900 rc.com ROCA ROTHGEI X 29001	l, it will be s	sent via	US Mail.	will be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to provided	(626)5 <b>5</b> the e- <b>6</b> the e- <b>7</b> the e- <b>6</b> the e- <b>7</b> the e- <b>1</b> the e-	77-8800 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 5-9900 rc.com ROCA ROTHGEI	l, it will be s	sent via	US Mail.	will be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provided	150696 (626)5 <b>5</b> the e- d; if tha 626-79 pto@lr LEWIS PO BO GLENE	77-8800 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 5-9900 rc.com ROCA ROTHGEI X 29001	<b>I, it will be s</b> RBER CHRI IA 91209	sent via	US Mail.	will be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided	150696 (626)5 <b>5</b> the e- d; if tha 626-79 pto@In LEWIS PO BO GLENE	77-8800 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu 5-9900 rc.com ROCA ROTHGEI X 29001 DALE, CALIFORN	I, it will be s RBER CHRI IA 91209 DSF	sent via	US Mail.	will be sent

03/16/2016

## **Total Attachments: 2**

DATE SIGNED:

source=79624-Assignment#page1.tif source=79624-Assignment#page2.tif

Attorney's Docket No.: 27512-0050001

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, LEON VYMENETS of Toronto, Ontario, Canada, and PRAPHUL KUMAR of Falls Church, VA, hereby assign to Angel.com Incorporated, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 1850 Towers Crescent Plaza, Vienna, VA 22182: and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled APPLICATION BUILDER PLATFORM, filed 2/28/2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/193,407, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents and applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

LEON VYMENETS

Date: 07/07/2014

PRAPHUL KUMAR

40992632.doc

Assignment Page 1 of 1

# PATENT REEL: 038004 FRAME: 0397

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, LEON VYMENETS of Toronto, Ontario, Canada, and PRAPHUL KUMAR of Falls Church, VA, hereby assign to Angel.com Incorporated, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 1850 Towers Crescent Plaza, Vienna, VA 22182; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled APPLICATION BUILDER PLATFORM, filed 2/28/2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/193,407, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents and applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Freaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inveators' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment

2014 Date: July

Dates

40992632 doc

LEONAYMENETS

PRAPHUL KUMAR

**RECORDED: 03/16/2016** 

**REEL: 038004 FRAME: 0398**